PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAGINGNET, INC.	10/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAILEA NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	900 Concar Drive 3rd Floor	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applic	ation Number:	10876360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)775-9990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4152333661

kate@SCHOXPLC.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Schox

Address Line 1: 500 3rd Street, Suite 515

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAIL-P01
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Schox

Total Attachments: 5

source=Name-change-Kailea#page1.tif source=Name-change-Kailea#page2.tif source=Name-change-Kailea#page3.tif source=Name-change-Kailea#page4.tif source=Name-change-Kailea#page5.tif

REEL: 023779 FRAME: 0325

501064857

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

2329101

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 11th day of October, 2005, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of RAGINGNET, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to KAILEA NETWORKS, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 21, 2005.



BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

lee

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DOT 2 7 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:37 PM 04/11/2005
FILED 01:37 FM 04/11/2005
SRV 050292745 - 3344028 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RAGINGNET, INC. A Delaware Corporation

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of RagingNet, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the shareholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended and changed by striking out Article FIRST thereof relating to its name and by substituting in lieu thereof the following article:

"The name of the Corporation (hereinafter, "Corporation") shall be Kailea Networks, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a meeting of the shareholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provision of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 10th day of January 2005.

By: Kevin Ryan, Secretary

A0635363

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of California

OCT 1 1 2005

KAILEA NETWORKS, INC.	
	(Name of Corporation)
	, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of	DELAWARE, and which is presently (State or Place of Incorporation)
qualified for the transaction of inf	trastate business in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
That the name of the corporation	has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the	time of such change was <u>RAGINGNET, INC.</u>
	KAILEA NETWORKS, INC.
	(Name of Corporation)
	In Profit from
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	PAUL HOFFMAN, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RAGINGNET, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "KAILEA NETWORKS, INC.", THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.





3344028 8320

050722914

RECORDED: 01/13/2010

Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4151366

DATE: 09-13-05

PATENT

REEL: 023779 FRAME: 0330